

**DATE:** December 30, 2020 **Number:** 49  
**TO:** All Well Sense Health Plan Providers  
**FROM:** Well Sense Health Plan  
**SUBJECT:** **Claim Processing of New 2021 CPT/HCPCS Codes**

## Claim Processing of New 2021 CPT/HCPCS Codes

Well Sense Health Plan will not be able to accept claims with CPT or HCPCS codes that are newly effective January 1, 2021 until after January 7, 2021. Any claim containing a new code received on or before January 7, 2021 will be rejected and will have to be resubmitted. In order to avoid this, please wait to submit claims containing new CPT or HCPCS codes until after January 7, 2021.

### Questions?

If you have any questions about this Network Notification, please contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant or call the Provider Line at 877-957-1300, option 3. All Well Sense Health Plan [Network Notifications and Reimbursement Policies](#) are available online at [wellsense.org](https://wellsense.org).